PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew M. Gabor	12/10/2009
Richard L. Wallace	12/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1366 Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	45 Hartwell Avenue
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0902422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (999)999-9999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 354-9343

Email: stevenweissburg@alum.mit.edu

Correspondent Name: Steven J. Weissburg

Address Line 1: 190 Walden Street, 3rd Floor

Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02140 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1366-0014PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Weissburg

Total Attachments: 1

501304940

source=1366-0014PCT-2009-12-10-Executed-assignment-1366#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025060 FRAME: 0849

ASSIGNMENT

- I, Andrew M. Gabor, of 54 Holly Street, Providence, RI 02906; and
- I, Richard L. Wallace, of 51 Nashoba Rd, Acton, MA 01722; jointly and severally referred to below as an "ASSIGNOR", have certain rights in an invention entitled METHODS TO PATTERN DIFFUSION LAYERS IN SOLAR CELLS AND SOLAR CELLS MADE BY SUCH METHODS, and which is described in Patent Cooperation Treaty application PCT/US2009/002422, filed April 17, 2009 with the United States Receiving Office, which designates all member states including the United States of America, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/201,577, filed on December 12, 2008, and which also claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/124,607, filed on April 18, 2008 (the "INVENTION"). In consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by 1366 TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 45 Hartwell Avenue, Lexington, Mass, 02421, ("ASSIGNEE") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority in said INVENTION or improvement(s) in the INVENTION, patent application(s) and patent(s) listed above and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said INVENTION(s), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based thereon, this assignment to have effect as of the filing date, April 17, 2009. And ASSIGNOR agrees, for ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and assigns with said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns but at its expense and charges, hereafter to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said ASSIGNEE, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal:

SIGNATURE: Cabor	DATE: 10 Dec 09
ASSIGNOR: Richard L. Wallace SIGNATURE: Richard L. Wuller	DATE: /2/10/09

The above named Andrew M. Gabor and Richard L. Wallace personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her/his free act and deed, respectively, before me, on the dates indicated.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/29/2010 (minim

Stwar Masshug PATENT

REEL: 025060 FRAME: 0850